FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

09-03-1999



		PATENTS ONLY	101135635				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type					
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement				
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	License	Change of Name				
Correction of Reel #	FTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other				
Corrective D	ocument Frame #	(For Us	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel#	1 Taille #	Depart	tmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Month  Execution Date Bay Year							
Name (line 1)	SCHMIDT, Dennis E.		08 10 1999				
Name (line 2)							
Second Party			Month Execution Date Year				
Name (line 1)	HANUS, Michael D. 08 10 1999						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United						
Address (line 1)	4747 HARRISON AVENUE  574						
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	ROCKFORD	IL USA	61125-7002				
	City	State/Country_	Zip Code				
Domestic Re	oresentative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the firs	st Receiving Party only.				
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.000

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Page 3 PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone Number (619)238-0999							
Name (line 1)	ELEANOR M. MUSICK						
Address (line 1)	BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER & MCCLAIN, LLP						
Address (line 2)	1660 UNION STREET						
Address (line 3)	SAN DIEGO, CA 92	SAN DIEGO, CA 92101					
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1							
Application Number(s)							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)					s)		
09345566							
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Appli date the patent application was signed by the first named exec			ation, enter the ting inventor.	Month	Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT			PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		РСТ	PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account							
Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
		Deposit Account N	umber:	# 02-4070			

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. ELEANOR M. MUSICK AUG. 26, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date PATENT REEL: 010204 FRAME: 0553

## **ASSIGNMENT**

1. DENNIS E. SCHMIDT	2. MICHAEL D. HANUS
AVENUE, ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61125-7002,	ee, HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND, having its headquarters at 4747 HARRISON and its successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of s and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and vention entitled:
AP	U TROUBLESHOOTING SYSTEM
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on	, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors.
(b) X U.S. application serial no. <u>09/345,56</u>	66_, filed on <u>JUNE 30, 1999</u>
(c), issu	ued
be obtained from said invention by the above	untry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or ation or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International operty;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment which would conflict with this assignment	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered t;
documents relating to said invention and said ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal repobtain, maintain, issue or enforce said applicationary be necessary or desirable to carry out the	IEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and d Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly presentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, on, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which a purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commission and any reissue or extension thereof to the AS	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States SIGNEE, HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND.
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
10 day of Hugust , 19 99	Dennis E. Schmidt Michael D. Harris
10 day of $AVGUJT$ , 19 $99$	Michael D. Hanus
10 day of leignest , 1999	Signature of Witness
•	Printed Name: W. PIERCE
	Title: PROJECT ENGINEER

PATENT REEL: 010204 FRAME: 0554

[ASNJSCHM99.H06] RECORDED: 08/30/1999